——— e,
——

UNOFFICIAL \
T N

#1710804042 0
This Instrument Prepared by - Dock 1710804642 Fee $45 na
. FHEAE Fee $42 a0
and After Recording Returned to:

———

RHSP FEE:39.gp RPRF FEE: 51,00

Daniel Kohn, Esq. KAREN A.YARBROUGH

Duane Morris LLP COOK COUNTY RECORDER oF prpps

190 South LaSalle Street DRTE: 047182017 11:03 an pg: 1 gF ¢
Suite 3700

Chicago, Illinois 60603 T e

GRRFLNSS G |oF |

FIRST AMEXDMENT TO COMMERCIAL MORTGAGE, ASSIGNMENT OF RENTS,
SECURITY AGREEMENT AND FINANCING STATEMENT
{(Berwyn, Cook County, Illinois)

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT TO COMMERCIAL MORTGAGE, ASSIGNMENT
OF RENTS, SECURITYAGREEMENT AND FINANCING STATEMENT (this
"Amendment") dated as of Maich 3 Ct_'1 :' 2017, with an effective date of February 10, 2017, by
and between MT GROUP, LL.C, an .1linois limited liability company (“Mortgagor”) and TCF
NATIONAL BANK, a national banking association (“Mortgagee™), its successors and its
assigns.

RECITALS:

A. Pursuant to the terms of that certainCommercial Mortgage Installment Note —
Fixed Rate dated as of March 6, 2012, from Mortgagor in favor of Mortgagee in the original
maximum principal amount of Two Hundred Fifiy-Five Thousand and/100 Dollars
($255,000.00) (as it may be modified, amended and/or restaied irom time to time, the “Note™),
Mortgagee made a loan to Mortgagor in like amount (the “Loan’”). ) Mortgagor has executed and
delivered 10 Mortgagee a Commercial Mortgage, Assignment of Kents. Security Agreement and
Financing Statement dated March 6, 2012, and recorded March 13, 2012 ~with the Cook County
Recorder of Deeds as Document No. 1207312058 (as it may be modified; amended and/or
restated from time to time, the "Mortgage"), which Mortgage encumbers ine real property
described on Exhibit A attached hereto.

B. Mortgagor has requested and Mortgagee has agreed to enter into that ceitain First
Amendment to Commercial Mortgage Installment Note — Fixed Rate dated as of even date
herewith between Mortgagor and Mortgagee (the “First Amendment to Note”), whereunder,
among other things, the Maturity Date (as defined in the Note) is extended from February 10,
2017, to February 10, 2024,

C. As a condition precedent to execution of the First Amendment to Note, Mortgagor
and Mortgagee wish to amend the Mortgage (o reflect, among other things, that the Loan now
has a Maturity Date of February 10, 2024.

S

By 4 i

Y. p0 S

X -
IN

DM2AT600084.2



1710804042 Page: 2 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

D. NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and the mutual promises
of the parties, and for other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and
sufficiency of which 1s hereby acknowledged by Mortgagee, it is hereby agreed as follows:

I The foregoing recitals are hereby incorporated by this reference to this
Amendment.
2. Mortgagor and Mortgagee acknowledge and agree that the Maturity Date under

the Note has been extended to February 10, 2024, as it may be accelerated in accordance with the
terms of the Note. To reflect such Maturity Date, any and all references to the Maturity Date of
the Note or the Loan contained in the Mortgage shall refer to the date “February 10, 2024.”

3. Mortgagor and Mortgagee hereby agree to modify the Mortgage to require each
Guarantor (as defined in the Mortgage) of the Loan to submit their tax returns to Mortgagee
within twenty (20) days of the filing thereof. To reflect such modification, Section 4.11(e) of the
Mortgage is hercby deletéd in its entirety and replaced with the following:

“(e)  Mortgagorshall cause each Guarantor (i) to annually submit to Mortgagee
within one hundred twenty (120) calendar days after the end of each such Guarantor’s
calendar or fiscal year, as ttic zaze may be, or more frequently as Mortgagee may request
from time to time, such Guararor’s financial statements prepared by an individual or
entity required by Mortgagee 0 accordance with generally accepted accounting
principles$ consistently applied and sigiied by such Guarantor, and (ii) to annually submit
within twenty (20) calendar days after fling, federal income tax returns and any
amendments thereto filed for the immediatély” nreceding fiscal or calendar year of cach
such Guarantor.”

4. This Amendment shall be binding upon and irure'to the benefit of the successors
and assigns of the parties hereto.

5. No extension, change, modification or amendment oi any kind or nature
whatsoever, to or of this Amendment shall be made or claimed by Moitgagor, and no notice of
any extension, change, modification or amendment, made or claimed by Nlortzagor shall have
any force or effect whatsoever unless the same shall be reduced to writing and signed by the
parties.

6. This Amendment may be executed in one or more counterpart signature pages,
cach of which shall be decmed an original, but ail of which together shall constitute one and the
same instrument.

(signature on following page)



1710804042 Page: 3 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Amendment has been executed as of the date first
above written.

MORTGAGOR:

MT GROUP, LL.C, an Illinois limited liability
company

MORTGAGEE:

TCF NATIONAL BANK, a national banking
association

By el . Kl
Nam%(\(f)\lc)nd\fe L Steclko
Its: \J§¢

DM247606684.2



1710804042 Page: 4 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) SS.
county or (ool )

1, :DSDLU'V] 7Y, S},UC-_T,)L/O,K{ , a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State
aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that 226 as manager of MT GROUP, LLC, an
Illinois limited liability company, personally known 16 me to be the same person whose name is
subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged
that he has signed and delivered the said instrument on behalf of said limited liability company,
as his free apd voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth,

b
GIVEN anider my hand and notarial seal this ﬁ) day of N Jnrtin , 2017.
/

e - ‘i
Notary Publi

My commission expires: l/(’;"/c.?\i /&O—QD

OFFICIAL SEAL
DAWN M SWAYDA
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
g MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 10/25/2020



1710804042 Page: 5 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
)SS
COUNTY OF COOK )

[ %M’?"M <, mgp( in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, DQ HEREBY
CERTIFY thaty?)chéllp d@c Ko , personally known to me as the | /¢ Ff‘ﬁs gn”t of TCF
NATIONAL BANK, a national banking association, and personally known to me to be the same
person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in
person and acknowledged that as officer such of said entity, s/he signed and delivered the said
instrument, <64 caused the seal of said entity to be affixed thereto, pursuant to authority given, as
his/her free anZ. voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of said cntity for the uses and
purposes therein szt forth,

by
GIVEN under.i7. hand and Notarial Seal thisgﬁ day of f¥art CJ’) ,2017.

/V/)auxw% %o{,ﬁ_

Notary Public O

My Commission Expires: /0/ /525/ / B O

OFFICIAL SEAL
DAWN M SWAYDA

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF iLLINOIS

f, MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 10/25/2020

hs



1710804042 Page: 6 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

Legal Description

Lot 18 and the South 8 feet of Lot 19 in Block 9 in Kirchman and Jedlan’s Western Agency and
Loan Corporation Subdivision of Lots 5 and 6 in Circuit Court Partition of the West % of the
West %4 of Section 30 and the West 36.04 feet of the South 1677.42 feet of the East ¥4 of the
Southwest % of said Section 30, Township 39 North, Range 13, East of the Third Principal
Meridian, in Cook County, Illinots.

PIN NO.: 16-3£-320-039-00000

COMMON ADDKESS: 3057 Harlem Avenue, Berwyn, [llinois 60402



